About Lutheran Child and Family Services (LCFS)

Founded in 1883, LCFS has served the community for over 140 years. LCFS currently offers a variety of programs of compassionate care and counsel to children and families

Lutherwood Residential Treatment Center

offers residential programming for youth ages 6-21 who have experienced trauma & require intensive behavioral health care services, including **IMPACT**, a program within Lutherwood dedicated to serving youth survivors of human trafficking and **Emergency Shelter Care**, which provides a safe haven for youth ages 12-18 who need emergency shelter from dangerous situations

Trinity House Independent Living Group Home serves young men ages 14-21 to promote life skills development

Pando Aspen Grove of Community Heights (Pando) Permanent Supportive Housing Program provides housing as well as an array of voluntary supportive services for youth who have experienced homelessness with a priority for those young people who have been involved in the child welfare/foster care system

The Sharing Place Food Pantry is a material assistance program that provides food to families in need on the east side of Indianapolis, and offers adjunct services including The Emergency Diaper Dispensary and The Christmas Store

Community Based Programs provide home-based therapeutic services including family preservation, care coordination/case management, and counseling

INSPIRE offers 2Gen Services to youth and their adult caregivers to assist with improved health, enhanced educational and career opportunities, financial stability, and expanded social capital

SEED provides spiritual growth services & assessments offered to residents; programming includes voluntary weekly chapel service & Bible study



1525 N. Ritter Ave. Indianapolis, IN 46219 (317) 359-5467 Fax: (317) 322-4095 www.lutheranfamily.org

Engaging and Empowering Families and Community with Love, Compassion, Faith, and Support

Lutheran Child and Family Services of IN/KY Inc. Board of Directors:

Thomas J. Grau, President Aaron Miller, Vice President Jim McKneight, Treasurer Ann Diefenthaler, Secretary Tristan Fretwell George Hurd Victor Minetola Angela Reid Sarah Raines Zonda Stead Joe Zielinski

The Foundation for Lutheran Child and Family Services, Indiana, Inc. Board of Directors:

Robert P. Kassing, President Tania Deng, Vice President Cheryl Troyer, Treasurer Sven Schumacher, CEO & Secretary Thomas J. Grau Martha Schmidt Rev. Jim Stuck Dr. Ron Thieme

In accordance with the mission of Lutheran Child & Family Services of Engaging and Empowering Families and Community with Love, Compassion, Faith, and Support, the value and impact of diversity and inclusion is realized and embraced. Diversity and inclusion are core values of Lutheran Child & Family Services: our organization commits to continually develop and implement practices, programs, and a workforce resembling the clients and communities that we serve.









Lutherwood Society

Learn more about how you can extend your support for Lutheran Child and Family Services

A Faithful Commitment

Lutherwood Society is a giving club for faithful donors who have committed to serve as a consistent, stabilizing force for the services and programs of LCFS through ongoing philanthropic support.

Its purpose is to ensure our ability to respond to the growing needs of our community with appropriate services and facilities, providing a fiscally sound future for the organization with unrestricted resources.

Membership Levels

Child's Mentor \$5,000

\$1,000/year for 5 years

Child's Advocate \$12,500

\$2,500/year for 5 years

Child's Champion \$25,000

\$5,000/year for 5 years

Member Benefits

Members of the Lutherwood Society are invited to exclusive events and have a special recognition section in our Donor Honor Roll.

Lutherwood Society events are a great opportunity for fellowship, to invite interested friends, and to learn more about LCFS. Past events include concerts, museum tours, and intimate house parties.



Please direct Lutherwood Society questions to develop@lutheranfamily.org (317) 359-5467

Lutherwood Society Membership Pledge

| NameAddressCity, State, ZipHome PhoneEmailI/We pledge: \$5,000 \$2,500 \$1,000 per year for 5 years | |
|---|-------------------|
| Signature | Pledge Date |
| Please list my/our name in publications as | |
| Please send a reminder i | n of each year. |
| Make Checks payable to: The Foundation for LCFS OR | |
| Charge my credit card* ☐ VISA ☐ MC ☐ DISC ☐ AMEX | |
| ACCT # | |
| EXPCODE in(month) | of each year. |
| Signature | |
| *The Foundation can arrange to charge a credit card monthly, bi-monthly, quarterly, etc. | |

☐ I'm unable to join now but want to make a one-time gift today. Please include the check or credit card information above in the return envelope.